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7 mayllmowtromthehon.Mm :
isbeip ‘shether a. series of search and .
.sﬁaute was carried -oub- atxmportmt: 3

; cmtres of coal despatcheg and receiv-

, dng ;stationg al} over the country, on

" 28rd: October, to . detect .s:m:gglera’
.gang and - their modus ‘operandi of dispatching coal out of the country:

and: there have been Several places
. 4n ‘which searches are carrieq out and that they have revealed that coal worth crores of rupees is being despatched from coal field qareas to un-
‘known destination. Is there any basis for this news item? Will the .

‘Minister kindly reply and tell us’

.MR SPEAKER He has already re- .

plied to that

SHRI VIKRAMMAHAJA.N We‘

‘have no information about the ‘searches or seizure, and nothing has “‘been brought to our notice.

'Supply of Fuel to Manimn- and

- Mizoram

‘

*313. SHRy ‘
THAKUR: Will the Minister of
- PETROLEUM, CHEMICALS AND
FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a), whether the attention.f of Gov-’ ernment has been drawn towards a

~ newg item appearing in the ' Indian

- ‘Express dated 12th November, 1980 -

. under the caption “Manipur Mizoram
.. -send SOS for fuel”; and

(b) if go, the steps being taken by

Government to supply the same to ‘these” border - States for proper func- -
tioning of the administration and. day to day. life of the public?

' ‘I’Im MINISTER QOF STATE IN
TIIE MINISTRY OF PETR J
gfm "DALBIR siNGE):

(.a,i)‘?”Yea;

s (M wewm W )

SHIVKUMAR sINGH .

‘.(Iutcrwp-: 1 ‘-"whm 5:1 ﬁsa ! end- ng e

- tibndy. '« They also- should work “hard’

1980 to maxindne movement o pet-vff{.j{.
roleum ‘prodoucts by rai] ' to 'depofs feeding these. Statas The situation is. being monitored ‘on g da’y-to-d!iy basis

. ‘for ensuring -adequate -availability “.of productg: for» meeting the essenﬂal re-'.‘

quirements in these States
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" of Maharashtra at the meetmg of the
. National Development Council held on August 30-31, 1980 (as reported .
‘in the booklet published by the Gov- .
ernment of Maharashira) he had not = .
suggesteq that some curbe. should ber <

hnposed over: the judiciary in Indi;t.
(b) Does not arise. '

SHRI ATAL BIHARI vmmm o
.aitpropertor any Chief Minister who holds responsible poﬁﬁonnd whohastakenoathotaﬂegiamb '

the Constitution to -describe parlia-

' mentary democracy as dictatorship. of -

judiciary? Is it not a fact. that Mr. Antulay has been making dis-

' paraging Temarks against parliamentary democracy? = (Interruptions)

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATI:'
Yes. (Iutarmptiom) :

MR. SPEAKER: Please sit down
It ig upto the Minister to say. He willsayandreply :

SHRI' ATAL BIHARI VAJ‘PAYM:
How many Law Ministers are there:

in this House? . '(Inteﬁupﬁom)-:,

SHRI SOM'NATH CHATTERJ“

: Or the Legal Ministers?

MR. SPEAKER: I would not like

.~ to count. You please do it.

'_ ‘(mempam) 5

sm ATAL. BIHART VAJPAYEE .

. I should like to know wWhether the
- Law Minister. ‘agrees with the con-
. tention that it is- the- judiciary that
. . hag. not allowed the rapid aoefow .
_economic transformation in this couns = -
try; and. that if the country is te <
‘ achieve . rapid’ sqclo-economic m:w. e “imtmn, then sorbe gurhs. e

